m EUROPEAN INLAND WATERWAYS SECTION

CRUISING
ASSOCIATION

10.00

10.30

11.05

11.15

11.50

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.15

16.00

ANNUAL SEMINAR AND LUNCH

Saturday 23 November 2019 at CA House

PROGRAMME

Registration opens

Using technology while afloat

Q&A

A Cruise through Germany to
Norway

Q&A

Boating in Europe after Brexit

Buffet lunch and photo competi-
tion

Where are we headed? An inter-
active panel discussion on the
future direction of EIWS and CA
support to members

Tea

Close of proceedings

Beryl Chalmers and
Simon Palmer

Peter and Gill Pitcher

Trevor Page (CA RATS Group )

Section secretaries, lan Wilson
(chair of CA Cruising Information
Development Group) and Beryl
Chalmers (former CA general
manager)

Please reply to Joint Section Secretaries: Neil & Betsan Caldwell, Gordon Knight

E-mail: eiws@theca.org.uk




