

## **EUROPEAN INLAND WATERWAYS SECTION**

## **ANNUAL SEMINAR AND LUNCH**

Saturday 23 November 2019 at CA House

## **PROGRAMME**

10.00	Registration opens	
10.30	Using technology while afloat	Beryl Chalmers and Simon Palmer
11.05	Q&A	
11.15	A Cruise through Germany to Norway	Peter and Gill Pitcher
11.50	Q&A	
12.00	Boating in Europe after Brexit	Trevor Page (CA RATS Group )
13.00	Buffet lunch and photo competition	
14.00	Where are we headed? An interactive panel discussion on the future direction of EIWS and CA support to members	Section secretaries, Ian Wilson (chair of CA Cruising Information Development Group) and Beryl Chalmers (former CA general manager)
15.15	Теа	
16.00	Close of proceedings	

Please reply to Joint Section Secretaries: Neil & Betsan Caldwell, Gordon Knight E-mail: eiws@theca.org.uk